
Point Loma (12-2-1, 9-1-0) -vs- Fresno Pacific (4-8-3, 3-6-1)
11/07/2024 at Fresno (Ramirez Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 11/07/2024
Attendance: 64
Stadium: Ramirez Field
Officials: Referee, Raul Velasquez   Asst. Referee, Kevin
Sherwood   Asst. Referee, Shaun Sahota   Alt. Official, Lucas
Travis   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Point Loma 3 0 3
Fresno Pacific 0 0 0

Point Loma 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Pinnell, Julia 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 3 Ellis, Naomi 0 0 0 0 63
DEF 4 Thrapp, Emma 0 0 0 0 72
FWD 7 Ketcham, Alyssa 0 0 0 2 22
MID 8 Nelson, Grace 0 0 0 0 63
DEF 9 Crockett, Zoe 0 0 0 0 66
MID 10 Friedman, Nicki 1 1 1 0 43
DEF 16 Bachman, Molly 0 0 0 0 45
FWD 18 Diaz, Alana 1 1 1 1 42
FWD 23 Torres, Priya 0 0 0 0 37
FWD 24 Arabe, Bethany 1 1 1 0 46

Substitutes
DEF 2 Rodriguez, Jordyn 0 0 0 0 45
MID 6 Rogers, Emma 0 0 0 0 21
DEF 11 Herrero, Laney 0 0 0 0 24
FWD 14 Ross, Nikki 0 0 0 0 50
FWD 17 Clouse, Natalie 2 1 0 0 32
FWD 19 Lozano, Andrea 0 0 0 0 68
DEF 20 Buys, Abby 0 0 0 0 45
DEF 25 Wilson, Samantha 0 0 0 0 24
MID 27 Larez, Lily 0 0 0 0 17
MID 30 Majors, Emma 0 0 0 0 30
MID 31 Masinter, Gianna 0 0 0 0 45

Totals 5 4 3 3 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Pinnell, Julia 90:00 0 1

Totals 0 1

Fresno Pacific 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 2 Lango, Zoie 0 0 0 0 54
DEF 5 McCave, Jesslyn 0 0 0 0 90
MID 6 Contreras, Mariah 1 0 0 0 84
MID 7 Flores, Nadia 0 0 0 0 22
MID 9 Garcia, Maria 0 0 0 0 37
FWD 14 Madron, Mackenzie 0 0 0 0 69
MID 15 Hernandez, Karyme 0 0 0 0 78
DEF 17 Lopez, Karyssa 1 1 0 0 84
MID 20 Rosales, Sophie 0 0 0 0 72
DEF 36 Mortensen, Chloe 0 0 0 0 48
GK 38 Nevarez, Monique 0 0 0 0 84

Substitutes
MID 3 Smith, Paige 0 0 0 0 71
DEF 4 Obwald, Jenna 0 0 0 0 6
DEF 8 Ebner, Martina 0 0 0 0 6
FWD 10 Flores, Nayelli 0 0 0 0 12

11 Aguirre, Gizelle 1 0 0 0 53
MID 21 Magnusdottir, Maria Eir 0 0 0 0 57
DEF 22 Uceda, Brooke 0 0 0 0 30
MID 23 Cunha, Cadence 0 0 0 0 21

28 Corona, Celine 0 0 0 0 6
GK 39 Gonzalez, Katelyn 0 0 0 0 6

Totals 3 1 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
38 Nevarez, Monique 83:35 3 0
39 Gonzalez, Katelyn 06:25 0 1

Totals 3 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Point Loma 4 1 5
Fresno Pacific 1 2 3

Saves By Period
Point Loma 0 1 1
Fresno Pacific 0 1 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Point Loma 7 0 7
Fresno Pacific 1 0 1

Fouls By Period
Point Loma 2 1 3
Fresno Pacific 2 0 2

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

03:14 PLNU Bethany Arabe Alana Diaz
GOAL by PLNU Arabe, Bethany Assist by Diaz,
Alana.

14:41 PLNU Nicki Friedman Alyssa Ketcham
GOAL by PLNU Friedman, Nicki Assist by
Ketcham, Alyssa.

23:25 PLNU Alana Diaz Alyssa Ketcham
GOAL by PLNU Diaz, Alana Assist by Ketcham,
Alyssa.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 FPU Nevarez, Monique at goalie for Fresno Pacific
00:00 PLNU Pinnell, Julia at goalie for Point Loma
00:37 PLNU Corner kick [00:37].
01:42 FPU Foul on Garcia, Maria.
03:14 PLNU GOAL by PLNU Arabe, Bethany Assist by Diaz, Alana.

Point Loma 1, Fresno Pacific 0
03:24 PLNU Corner kick [03:24].
03:52 PLNU Corner kick [03:52].
05:41 PLNU Corner kick [05:41].
08:02 PLNU Corner kick [08:02].
08:34 PLNU Corner kick [08:34].
12:29 PLNU Corner kick [12:29].
14:41 PLNU GOAL by PLNU Friedman, Nicki Assist by Ketcham, Alyssa.

Point Loma 2, Fresno Pacific 0
15:47 PLNU Foul on Ketcham, Alyssa.
16:51 PLNU Offside against Point Loma.
18:40 FPU FPU substitution: Smith, Paige for Garcia, Maria.
19:46 PLNU Offside against Point Loma.
21:35 FPU FPU substitution: Aguirre, Gizelle for Flores, Nadia.
21:35 PLNU PLNU substitution: Ross, Nikki for Ketcham, Alyssa.
21:35 PLNU PLNU substitution: Lozano, Andrea for Torres, Priya.
22:52 FPU Foul on Rosales, Sophie.
23:25 PLNU GOAL by PLNU Diaz, Alana Assist by Ketcham, Alyssa.

Point Loma 3, Fresno Pacific 0
26:14 FPU FPU substitution: Uceda, Brooke for Lango, Zoie.
26:14 FPU FPU substitution: Magnusdottir, Maria Eir for Mortensen, Chloe.
26:14 PLNU PLNU substitution: Masinter, Gianna for Friedman, Nicki.
26:14 PLNU PLNU substitution: Clouse, Natalie for Diaz, Alana.
27:44 PLNU PLNU substitution: Larez, Lily for Arabe, Bethany.
29:07 PLNU Offside against Point Loma.
34:14 PLNU Foul on Ross, Nikki.
34:40 FPU Shot by FPU Aguirre, Gizelle, out top right.
35:04 FPU FPU substitution: Cunha, Cadence for Madron, Mackenzie.
36:01 PLNU Offside against Point Loma.
36:57 PLNU Offside against Point Loma.
37:54 FPU Corner kick [37:54].
39:14 PLNU Shot by PLNU Clouse, Natalie, out left.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 PLNU
FOR PLNU: , #1 Pinnell, Julia, #2 Rodriguez, Jordyn, #4 Thrapp, Emma, #14 Ross, Nikki, #6 Rogers, Emma, #9
Crockett, Zoe, #31 Masinter, Gianna, #18 Diaz, Alana, #20 Buys, Abby, #19 Lozano, Andrea, #23 Torres, Priya.

45:00 FPU

FOR FPU: , #38 Nevarez, Monique, #22 Uceda, Brooke, #5 McCave, Jesslyn, #6 Contreras, Mariah, #11 Aguirre,
Gizelle, #3 Smith, Paige, #23 Cunha, Cadence, #15 Hernandez, Karyme, #17 Lopez, Karyssa, #20 Rosales, Sophie,
#21 Magnusdottir, Maria Eir.

45:00 PLNU PLNU substitution: Rodriguez, Jordyn for Ellis, Naomi.
45:00 PLNU PLNU substitution: Rogers, Emma for Nelson, Grace.
45:00 PLNU PLNU substitution: Diaz, Alana for Bachman, Molly.
45:00 PLNU PLNU substitution: Buys, Abby for Clouse, Natalie.
45:00 PLNU PLNU substitution: Torres, Priya for Larez, Lily.
56:43 FPU FPU substitution: Lango, Zoie for Uceda, Brooke.
56:43 FPU FPU substitution: Madron, Mackenzie for Cunha, Cadence.
59:52 FPU FPU substitution: Flores, Nayelli for Hernandez, Karyme.
59:52 PLNU PLNU substitution: Friedman, Nicki for Diaz, Alana.
59:52 PLNU PLNU substitution: Majors, Emma for Torres, Priya.
65:35 PLNU PLNU substitution: Herrero, Laney for Rogers, Emma.
65:35 PLNU PLNU substitution: Wilson, Samantha for Crockett, Zoe.
65:54 PLNU Foul on Herrero, Laney.
67:02 FPU Offside against Fresno Pacific.
68:13 FPU FPU substitution: Mortensen, Chloe for Aguirre, Gizelle.



71:05 FPU FPU substitution: Garcia, Maria for Flores, Nayelli.
71:05 PLNU PLNU substitution: Nelson, Grace for Thrapp, Emma.
71:05 PLNU PLNU substitution: Arabe, Bethany for Ross, Nikki.
71:05 PLNU PLNU substitution: Ellis, Naomi for Masinter, Gianna.
71:54 FPU FPU substitution: Hernandez, Karyme for Rosales, Sophie.
73:15 FPU Shot by FPU Contreras, Mariah, out top.
75:22 PLNU PLNU substitution: Clouse, Natalie for Friedman, Nicki.
77:47 FPU Shot by FPU Lopez, Karyssa, bottom center, saved by Pinnell, Julia.
78:59 PLNU Offside against Point Loma.
83:35 FPU FPU substitution: Gonzalez, Katelyn for Nevarez, Monique.
83:35 FPU FPU substitution: Obwald, Jenna for Lango, Zoie.
83:35 FPU FPU substitution: Ebner, Martina for Contreras, Mariah.
83:35 FPU FPU substitution: Corona, Celine for Lopez, Karyssa.
83:35 FPU FPU substitution: Aguirre, Gizelle for Magnusdottir, Maria Eir.
87:49 PLNU Shot by PLNU Clouse, Natalie, bottom center, saved by Gonzalez, Katelyn.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


